504462872 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4509574

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	1
JX NIPPON OIL & ENEF	RGY CO	RPOF	ATION	07/01/2010	-
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				-
Name:	JX NIP	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION			
Street Address:	6-3, OT	ΓEMA	CHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ)			
State/Country:	JERSE	JERSEY			
Postal Code:	100-8162,			1	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	2			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 10		1059	5409		
Application Number: 126		1266	6324		
		(700)	700.0015		
Fax Number:		• •	739-2815 e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Email:		•	ordals@cpaglobal.com		
Correspondent Name:			GLOBAL LIMITED		
Address Line 1:			RATION HOUSE		
Address Line 2: CAS			TLE STREET		
Address Line 4:		ST H	ELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HEIDI WHITTINGHAM		
SIGNATURE:			HM/IPR/PS/JXTGNipOilEneCor/082/CoN2P/3rd		
DATE SIGNED:			07/19/2017		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Change of addres	s doc - 2	2 char	iges#page1.tif		
source=Change of addres	s doc - 2	2 char	ges#page2.tif		
source=Change of addres			• • •		
source=Change of addres	s doc - 2	2 char	nges#page4.tif		

The Certificate of Historical Matters in The Commercial Register partial translation

1-2 Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JX Nippon Oll & Energy Corporation

Corporate No.	0100-01-133876			
Company Name	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION JX 日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社			
	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION	Changed on 1 January 2016		
	JXエネルギー株式会社	Registered on 4 January 2016		
Head Office	6-3 Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
		Moved on 1 January 2016		
	1-2 Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Registered on 4 January 2016		

(omitted)

Serial No.	d104866	*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.	1/12

(omitted)

Registered Records	Head Office : moved from 3-12 Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on 1 July 2010 Registered: 5 July 2010
-----------------------	---

(omitted)

Serial No. d104866

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

11/12

(omitted)

This is the document certified to be the full disclosure of the items recorded in the Corporate Register without having been closed.

15 July 2016

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar, Sadahiko KUROSAWA (Seal)

Serial No. d104866

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

PATENT REEL: 043236 FRAME: 0941

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXエネルギー株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-133876				
商号	JX日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社				
	JXエネルギー株式会社	学成28年 1月 1日要9			
		平成28年 1月 4日登記			
本 店	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号				
	東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号	平成28年 1月 1日移興			
		平成28年 1月 4日登記			
公告をする方法	 当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 h1lp://www.noe.jx-group.co.jp/company/public_notice.h1ml ただし、率故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。 				
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日				
E 69	 (1)石油、天然ガスその他のエネルギー資油工、貯蔵、売買および輸送 (2)石油化学製品その他の化学工業品の製 (3)石炭の探鉱、開発、採取、貯蔵、売買 (4)電気の供給 (5)燃料電池、太陽電池、蓄電装置、コーの他の分散型エネルギー・システムの (6)バイオ関連製品の開発、製造および売 (7)動植物油の採取、製造、加工および売 (8)医薬品、医薬部外品、農業薬品、化学 (9)自動車および自動車用品の売買ならび (10)液晶フィルムの開発、製造および売買 (11)飲料、食料品、衣服、家具および各種の売買 (12)不動産の売買、賃貸借、仲介および管 (13)スポーツ施設、観光施設、宿泊施設お 賃貸借 (14)施上運送事業、道路運送事業および賃 (15)倉庫業 (16)産業廃棄物および一般廃棄物処理業、 事業ならびに環境計量証明業 	造、加工および売買 および輸送 ジェネレーション・システムそ 開発、製造および売買 買 薬品の製造および売買 に自動車の整備および修理 容器ならびにその他の生活用品 理 よび駐車場の経営、管理および 物運送取扱事業			

REEL: 043236 FRAME: 0942

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXエネルギー株式会社

	6 福岡県福岡市博多区上川端町12番20号			
	7 沖縄県那覇市久茂地一丁目7番1号			
	8 <u>東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号(関東第</u> <u>1支店)</u>	平成24年 7月 1日変更		
		平成24年7月3日登記		
	東京都中央区日本橋一丁目3番13号(関東第 1支店)	平成27年10月 1日移転 平成27年10月 1日移転 平成27年10月 1日登記		
	9 東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号(東京支 店)			
	東京都中央区日本橋一丁目3番13号(東京支 店)	平成27年10月 1日移転		
		平成27年10月 1日登記		
	11 <u>東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号(関東第</u> 2支店) 東京都中央区日本橋一丁目3番13号(関東第	平成24年 7月 1日設置		
		平成24年 7月 3日登記		
		平成27年10月 1日移転		
	2支店)	平成27年10月 1日登記		
会社分割	平成25年6月1日岡山県倉敷市水島海岸通四丁目2番地水島エルエスジー販売株式会社から分割			
_		平成25年 6月 3日登記		
	平成27年10月1日千葉県山武郡芝山町小池2 株式会社に分割	700番72JX ANCI		
		平成27年10月28日登記		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社			
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	整查役設置会社			
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社			
登記記録に関する 事項	平成22年7月1日東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番	12号から本店移転 平成22年、7月 5日登記		

整理番号 d104866 * 下線のあるものは抹筒要項であることを示す**PATENT**1/12

REEL: 043236 FRAME: 0943



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (東京法務局管轄)

平成28年 7月15日

東京法務局 登記官

黒 澤 貞 译



整理番号 d104866

で線のあるものは抹消氷項であることを示 PATENT^{12/12} REEL: 043236 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 07/19/2017